ZONING

SUBMITTAL CHECKLIST

— Application Form

— TIA Determination Form

— Submittal Verification Form

— Site Check Permission Form

— Additional Submittal Requirements for Planned Unit Development (PUD)

— Postponement policy

— Acknowledgment Form

— Full size tax maps (1"=100") showing properties within 500" of zoning request.
— Tax certificate (Not a tax receipt).

— If required, provide the number of copies of TIA as determined by Transportation Review
— Copy of receipt, if refund for Development Assessment is requested/granted
— Application fee

— TIA fee, if applicable

— Educational Impact Statement (EIS) Determination Form (Exhibit A)
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INTAKE SUBMITTAL CHECKLIST
ZONING

City Of Austin Planning and Development Review Department
505 Barton Springs Blvd. Austin, TX 78704  Ph. 974-2689, 974-2681 or 974-7208 Fax 974-2620

Departmental Use Only:

File Number: Date Issued:

Intake Specialist: Date:

Information Required for Submittal:

1. Completed application form with all appropriate signatures & Application Fee

. Signed Submittal Verification and Site Check Permission Forms

2

3. TIA Determination Form

4. Ifrequired, provide five (5) copies of TIA
. TIA fee, if applicable

Two (2) copies of certified field notes for footprint zoning and portion(s) of lot(s)

5
6
7. Full size tax maps (1”=100) showing properties within 500° of zoning request (for CS-1 zoning red-line

to include footprint and entire tract); For projects located outside of Travis County, submit a list of names

and addresses of all property owners within a 500’ radius of the subject tract on a separate 8 % "x11" sheet

8. Current Tax Certificate or letter from County Tax Office

9. Copy of receipt if refund for Development Assessment is requested/ granted

___10. Letter from Neighborhood Association(s) and positive staff recommendation, if consent agenda is
requested.

____11. Zoning map showing property to be rezoned

12, Subject to: ZAP or PC

Additional Submitial Requirements for Planned Unit Development (PUD):

A, Verification that the project has obtained and completed the Developmental Assistance process,
including sign-off from the Customer Assistance Team; comment report with sign-off sheet will suffice

____B. Eighteen (18) copies of a 24” x 36” generalized land use map which shall include all of the following:
Project name, legal description, boundary lines with bearings and dimensions, total acreage, north arrow,
scale and location map. Existing topography using USGS or City datum at tow (2) foot intervals for the
property and adjacent property within 100 feet of the project boundary

____C. Eighteen (18) copies of the proposed site development regulations to be established by the Land Use Plan
(PUD Report/ Summary)



ZONING

APPLICATION FOR ZONING
PROJECT INFORMATION:

DEPARTMENTAL USE ONLY
APPLICATION DATE: FILE NUMBER(S)
TENTATIVE ZAP / PC DATE:
TENTATIVE CC DATE: CITY INITIATED: YES /NO
CASE MANAGER ROLLBACK: YES/NO
APPLICATION ACCEPTED BY:

OTHER PROJECT DATA

OWNER'S NAME: Texas Congress of Parents and Teachers

PROJECT NAME: Texas PTA Rezoning of 410 and 416 West Eleventh Street

PROJECT STREET ADDRESS (or Range): 410 and 416 West Eleventh Street

Austin, Texas ZIP 78701
COUNTY: Travis

If project address cannot be defined, provide the following information:

ALONG THE SIDE OF APPROXIMATELY
Frontage ft. (N,S,E,W) Frontage road

FROM ITS INTERSECTION WITH

Distance Direction Cross street

TAX PARCEL NUMBER(S): 02080109060000 / 02080109080000

AREA TO BE REZONED:

ACRES 0.5068 (OR) SQ.FT.22,076
EXISTING EXISTING TRACT# ACRES/SQ. FT. PROPOSED PROPOSED
ZONING USE USE ZONING
cs Parking 1 0.2534 /11,038 Office / Court CBD
CS Office 2 0.2534 /11,038 Office / Court CBD

RELATED CASES

NEIGHBORHOOD PLAN AMENDME FILE NUMBER:

ACTIVE ZONING CASE FILE NUMBER:

RESTRICTIVE COVENANT FILE NUMBER:

SUBDIVISION FILE NUMBER:

SITE PLAN FILE NUMBER:

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

(For the portion affected by this application) Provide either subdivision reference OR metes & bounds description.

1. SUBDIVISION REFERENCE: Name: Original City of Austin

Block(s) 133 Lot(s )1 and 2 Outlot(s)
Plat Book: Page Number or Document #

2. METES AND BOUNDS (Attach two copies of certified field notes.)

Page 7 of 19 March 2011




ZONING

FILE NUMBER:

DEED REFERENCE OF DEED CONVEYING PROPERTY TO THE PRESENT OWNER:

VOLUME: 931 / 2273 PAGE: 592 /511 OR DOCUMENT #
SQ. FT: 22,076 or ACRES 0.5068
OTHER PROVISIONS

IS A VARIANCE TO THE SIGN ORDINANCE BEING REQUESTED?
IS PROPERTY IN A COMBINING DISTRICT / OVERLAY Z
P, NCC

TYPE OF COMBINING DIST/OVERLAY ZO
NATIONAL REGISTER DISTRICT? fg

URBAN RENEWAL ZONE?

IS A TIA REQUIRED? YES;’ RIPS PER DAY:

ES (O
? ) NO
O, etc) Capitol View Corridor

GRID NUMBER (S) J-23

WATERSHED: Shoal

WS CLASS: Urban

WATER UTILITY PROVIDER: City of Austin Water Utility Department

WASTEWATER UTILITY PROVIDER: City of Austin Water Utility Department

ELECTRIC UTILITY PROVIDER: Austin Energy

OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

TYPE OF OWNERSHIP ___SOLE

___COMMUNITY PROPERTY___|

PARTNERSHIP___CORPORATION TRUST

If ownership is other than sole or community property, list the individuals, partners, principals, etc. below or attach a

separate sheet.

OWNER INFORMATION

SIGNATURE: Wlanes—— NAME: Mr. Kyle Ward, Executive Director
FIRM NAME: Texas Con of Parents and Teachers TELEPHONE NUMBER 512-476-6769
STREET ADDRESS: 408 Webt Eleventh Street

CITY/STATE/ZIP: Austih, Ietas 78701

AGENT / PRINCIPAL CONTACT (If applicable)

SIGNATURE: W
FIRM NAME: @arrélt-lhnen Civil Engmeers [nc

NAME: Michael W. Wilson

TELEPHONE NUMBER: 512-454-2400

STREET ADDRESS: 3600 West Parmer Lane, Suite 212

CITY/STATE/ZIP Austin, Texas 78727

CONTACT PERSON: Mike Wilson

TELEPHONE NUMBER: 512-569-5063

Page 8 of 19
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ZONING

CITY OF AUSTIN
TRAFFIC IMPACT ANALYSIS (TIA) DETERMINATION WORKSHEET

APPLICANT MUST FILL IN WORKSHEET PRIOR TO SUBMITTING FOR TIA DETERMINATION
Texas PTA Rezoning of 410 and 416 West Eleventh Street

PROJECT NAME:
LOCATION: 410 and 416 West Eleventh Street
appLicanT: Mike Wison TELEPHONE No; 312-569-5063
APPLICATION STATUS: DEVELOPMENT ASSESSMENT: ZONING: X SITE PLAN:
EXISTING: FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
TRACT TRACT BLDG SQ.FT. | ZONING LAND USE L.T.E CODE TRIP RATE TRIPS PER
NUMBER ACRES DAY
1 0.2534 0 CS Parking
2 0.2534 4,133 CS Office
PROPOSED FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
TRACT TRACT BLDG SQ.FT. | ZONING LAND USE L.T.E CODE TRIP RATE TRIPS PER
NUMBER ACRES DAY
1 0.2534 47,900 CBD Office / Court
2 0.2534 47,900 CBD Office / Court
ABUTTING ROADWAYS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
STREET NAME PROPQSED ACCESS? PAVEMENT WIDTH CLASSIFICATION
W. Eleventh Street No
San Antonio Street Yes
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

— A traffic impact analysis is required. The consultant preparing the study must meet with a transportation planner to discuss the

scope and requirements of the study before beginning the study.

— A traffic impact analysis is NOT required. The traffic generated by the proposal does not exceed the thresholds established in

the Land Development Code.

’( The traffic impact analysis has been waived for the following reason:

Applicant agrees to limit trips to less than

—2_.000 trips per day above current trips per day threshold.

— A neighborhood traffic analysis will be performed by the City for this project. The applicant may have to collect existing traffic

counts. See a transportation planner for information.

REVIEWED BY: DATE:
DISTRIBUTION:
FILE CAP. METRO TXDOT TRANS. REV. TRAVIS CO. TRANS DEPT.

TOTALCOPIES:

NOTE: A TIA determination must be made prior to submittal of any zoning or site plan application, therefore, this complet.ed an.d
reviewed form MUST ACCOMPANY any subsequent application for the IDENTICAL project. CHANGES to the proposed project will

REQUIRE a new TIA determination to be made.

Page 9 of 19
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ZONING

SUBMITTAL VERIFICATION

My signature attests to the fact that the attached application package is complete and accurate to the best of my
knowledge. | understand that City staff review of this application is dependent upon the accuracy of the information

provided and that any inaccurate or inadequate information provided by me/my firm/etc., may delay the review of this
application.

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW SIGNATURE AND

INDICATE FIRM PRESENTED, IF APPLICABLE.
1 L ) FI5-12-

Sigrfature Date
Michael W. Wilson

Name (Typed or Printed)

Garrett-lhnen Civil Engineers, Inc.

Firm

INSPECTION AUTHORIZATION

As owner or authorized agent, my signature authorizes staff to visit and inspect the property for which this application is
being submitted.

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW SIGNATURE AND
INDICATE FIRM REPRESENTED, IF APPLICABLE.

7

J 9”5" '2—-
Signature Date
Michael W. Wilson
Name (Typed or Printed)

Garrett-lhnen Civil Engineers, Inc.

Firm
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ZONING

ACKNOWLEDGMENT FORM

concerning
Subdivision Plat Notes, Deed Restrictions
Restrictive Covenants

Michael W. Wilson o
I, have checked the subdivision plat notes,
(Print name of applicant)

deed restrictions, and/or restrictive covenants prohibiting certain uses and/or requiring certain
development restrictions i.e. height, access, screening etc. on this property, located at:

410 and 416 W. Eleventh Street

(Address or Legal Description)

If a conflict should resuit with the request | am submitting to the City of Austin due to subdivision plat
notes, deed restrictions, and/or restrictive covenants,it will be my responsibility to resolve it. | also
acknowledge that | understand the implications of use and/or development restrictions that are a
result of a subdivision plat notes, deed restrictions, and/or restrictive covenants.

| understand that if requested, | must provide copies of any and all subdivision plat notes, deed
restrictions, and/or restrictive covenants as information which may apply to this property.

%//M _ F-15-12

(Applicant's signature)l (Date)

POSTPONEMENT POLICY
ON
ZONING HEARINGS

— Sets a postponement date and time at the City Council hearing so that renctification of residents and property owners
is not necessary.

— Limits the time a hearing can be postponed to two months for both proponents and opponents, unless otherwise
approved by Council so that renotification of residents and property owners is not necessary.

— Allows only one postponement for either side, unless otherwise approved by Council.

— Requires that all requests for postponements be submitted in writing to the director of the Planning and Development
Review Department at least one week prior to the scheduled Council meeting. The written request must specify
reasons for the postponement.

— The Director of the Planning and Development Review Department shall provide a recommendation regarding the
validity of the postponement request as the Director deems appropriate.

— Eliminates the automatic granting of a postponement of the first request.

— Authorizes Council to consider requests that are not submitted timely.

Council action December 12, 1996
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ZONING

EXHIBIT A

EDUCATIONAL IMPACT STATEMENT (EIS) DETERMINATION

PART A

If your project is located in_the Austin Independent School District, requires Land Use
Commission review; and meets one of the requirements listed below, an Educational Impact
Statement is required.

o YES R NO 100 or more single family units are proposed

o YES A NO 200 or more mulitifamily units are proposed

o YES " NO 100 or more multifamily units are proposed and a tax credit is
requested

o YES B NO project will demolish more than 50 residential existing units in a
structure more than 20 years old

If an Educational Impact Statement (EIS) is required, please complete the
Educational Impact Analysis (EIA) Part B.
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Determination of
Planning Commission or Zoning & Platting Commission
Assignment

L, /%em} Wresos) ( JM—Z’M’X owner @for the

following project.

Name of project: Técss Pl Perowws or Llo svo 41t W. a&ﬁlﬁ/ﬁlr
Address of project: _ 10 Mo 416 W. Eipueryf ﬁ‘

Case Number:

Check One:

have verified that this project does fall within the boundaries of an approved
neighborhood plan or a proposed plan as defines in 25-1-46(D).
Name of neighborhood plan

Commission assigned: Planning Commission

/ have verified that this project does not fall within the boundaries of an approved
neighborhood plan.

Commission assigned: Zoning and Platting Commission

I understand if I have not accurately determined if my project falls inside or outside the
boundaries of an approved neighborhood plan, I may experience delays in processing my

project through the appropriate commission.

Owner @M/ > Intake Date: &-/8-(2




MEMORANDUM

TO: Intake Division, Planning and Development Review Department
FROM: Jim Robertson, Manager, Urban Design Division \\
Planning and Development Review Department
DATE: 15 August 2012
RE: Zoning Application for Properties Located at 408, 410, and 416 West 11™ Street

I have been informed of a zoning case for three properties located at 408, 410, and 416 West 11" Street.
The requested re-zonings are as follows:

» 408 West 11" Street: From existing zoning of DMU to proposed zoning of CBD.

¢ 410 and 416 West 11" Street: From existing zoning of CS to proposed zoning of CBD.
These parcels are all within the project boundaries for the Downtown Austin Plan.
On December 8, 2011, the City Council adopted the Downtown Austin Plan (the Plan) as an amendment
to the Austin Tomorrow Plan. The Downtown Austin Plan is not a neighborhood plan, and the properties
within the Plan boundaries were not rezoned using the “NP” (Neighborhood Plan) combining district. A
neighborhood plan amendment is NOT required.

Please call me if you have any questions.



Planning and Development Review Department
505 Barton Springs Road, 4" Floor
Austin, Texas 78704

Re:  Authorization Letter for Rezoning Submittal
Lots | and 2, Block 133, Original City of Austin Subdivision
410 and 416 West Eleventh Street
Austin, Travis County, Texas 78701

Dear City of Austin:

Pleasc accept this letter appointing Garrett-Ihnen Civil Engineers, Inc. as authorized
agent for the undersigned in connection with the submiittal of a rezoning application in
connection with the above referenced property. This appointment includes complete
authority for Garrett-Ihnen Civil Engineers, Inc. to handle all aspects of the rezoning
application for the property. All correspondence and contact should be directed thereto.
Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,
Mr. Kyle Ward, Exceutive Director
Texas Congress of Parents and Teachers

408 W. Lleventh Street
Austin, TX 78701

By: \ /\wn_.\ Y Oan HA—




GARRETT - IHNEN 3600 W. Parmer Lane, Ste. 212

CIVIL ENGINEERS Austin, TX 78727

August 15, 2012
512.454,2400

. 866.512.4423
Mr. Jim Robertson

City of Austin Planning and Development Review Department
Urban Design Department Services Manager

505 Barton Springs Road, 8" Floor

Austin, Texas 78704

Re: Applicant’s Summary Letter
Texas PTA Rezoning of 410 and 416 W, Eleventh Street (the “Application”)
410 and 416 W. Eleventh Street
Austin, Travis County, Texas

Dear Mr. Robertson,

This firm represents and this letter is submitted on behalf of the applicant in the above referenced
Application. Please accept this summary letter and accompanying application materials as our formal
request for rezoning of the Texas PTA property for the above referenced addresses.

The properties, which currently consists of parking and office uses is currently designated General
Commercial Services (CS) District and is currently home to the Texas Parent and Teachers Association
(PTA). There are two (2) tracts, shown on the attached zoning map, which we are requesting to rezone
to Central Business District (CBD) Designation, in order to allow for the construction of building office
space for Travis County district attorney and county attorney prosecutors. Travis County district
attorney offices are currently in the Criminal Justice Center, located across the street, in space intended
for the criminal courts. This site is crucial to Travis County’s building and office space needs as part of its
downtown master plan for the next 25 years and its proximity to the Criminal Justice Center.

Travis County has determined the criminal courts will need the space in the Criminal Justice Center,
which currently houses the assistant district attorney offices, very soon. Travis County has identified the
Texas PTA tracts as a very strategic location for the county and has determined that it is logical to house
county prosecutors at this location. The county has determined that the district attorney and the
county attorney prosecutors should move to one building and that building should be as close to the
Criminal Justice Center as possible. This rezoning request is Travis County’s latest move in addressing a
shortage of office and court space. The county’s downtown Central Campus master plan analysis shows
that by 2035, the county will need more than double the amount of downtown office space that it has
now. This rezoning request will allow for county courts and offices to expand downtown to keep pace
with the county’s swelling population.

We trust that you will find the application complete and satisfactory for its intended purpose. Should
you have any questions or need any additional information, please don’t hesitate to contact our office.

-

Michael W. Wilson

Sincerely,

A Service Engineering Firm
www.garrett-ihnen.com
TBPE Registration # F-630
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TravisCAD Detail - Prop ID 196764 Page 1 of 1
TaxNetUSA: Travis County Property ID Number: 186764 Ref [D2 Number: 02080109986000
ownersName  TEXAS CONGRESS PARENTS & TEACH ~ Property Details
Deed Date 03101961
PARENTS AND
Mailing TEACHERS CORP Deed Volume 02273
Address 408 W11TH ST
AUSTIN, TX 78701-2113 Deed Page 00511
Exemptions TOT
Location 416 W 11 ST 78701
Freeze Exempt F
Legal LOT 1 BLOCK 133 ORIGINAL CITY ARB Protest F
Agent Code 0
Value Information 2012 Certified kandiAEeEs 02534
Block
Land Value 993,600.00
Tract or Lot 1
Improvement Value 43,941.00
Docket No.
AG Value 0.00
Abstract Code 501453
AG Productivity Value 0.00
Neighborhood Code ZEXMP
Timber Value 0.00
Timber Productivity Value 0.00
S el 1,037,541,00 Data up to date as of 2012-08-03
10% Cap Value 0.00
Total Value 1,037,541.00
Value By Jurisdiction
. . 2011 Tax Assessed Taxabie Market Appraised
Entity Code il Atk Rate Value Value Value Value
0A TRAVIS CENTRAL APP DIST 1,037,541.00 0.00 1,037,541.00 1,037,541.00
01 AUSTIN ISD 1.242000 1,037,541.00 0.00 1,037,541.00 1,037,541.00
02 CITY OF AUSTIN 0.481100 1,037,541.00 0.00 1,037,541.00 1,037,541.00
03 TRAVIS COUNTY 0.485500 1,037,541.00 0.00 1,037,541.00 1,037,541.00
2J TRAVIS COUNTY HEALTHCARE DISTRICT  0.078900 1,037,541.00 0.00 1,037,541.00 1,037,541.00
68 AUSTIN COMM COLL DIST 0.094800 1,037,541.00 0.00 1,037,541.00 1,037,541.00
Improvement Information
Improvement ID Siate Category Description
160252 Detail Only
Segment Information
Imp ID Seg ID Type Code Description Class Effective Year Built Area
160252 753790 551 PAVED AREA Al* 1971 9,600
160252 4375331 18T 1st Floor D35 0 1
Total Living Area 1
Land Information
Land ID Type Code SPTB Code Homaesite Size-Acres Erpont  Depth Size-Sqft
194778 LAND F3 F 0.253 0 0 11,040
http:/ /www.traviscad.org/travisdetail php?theKey=1 96764&print_form=Y 8/8/2012



TravisCAD Detail - Prop ID 196763

Page 1 of 2

TaxNetUSA: Travis County

Property TD Number: 196763 Ref TD2 Number: (2080109060000

160251

Imp 1D
160251
160251
160251
160251
160251
160251

hitn://www.traviscad org/travisdetail.php?theKey=1 96763&print_form=

Improvenient Information

Improvement 1D

Segment Information

Seg ID Type Code Description Class
185559 18T 1st Floor D5
185560 2ND 2nd Floor D5
753786 276 ELEVATOR COM PAS 2A*
753787 501 CANOPY A*
753788 551 PAVED AREA AA*
753789 571 STORAGE DET WW2

State Category

By

ownersname  TEXAS CONGRESS OF PARENTS ~ Property Details
Deed Date 02251937
Mailin PARENTS AND TEACHERS
A 408 W 11TH ST Deed Volume 00560
AUSTIN, TX 78701-2113 Deed Page 00003
Location 408 W11 ST 78701 Exemptions TOT
Freeze Exi t
Lecal LOT 2 *& W50 FT OF S 80 FT LOT 3 BLOCK 133 R e i
g ORIGINAL CITY ARB Protest F
Agent Code 0
Value Information 2012 Certified fangd Acres e
Block
Land Value 1,353,600.00
Tract or Lot 233
Improvement Value 1,116,131.00
Docket No.
AG Value 0.00
Abstract Code 501453
AG Productivity Value 0.00
Neighborhood Code 53EXE
Timber Value 0.00
Timber Productivity Value 0.00
Assessed Value 2,469,731.00 Data up to date as of 2012-08-03
10% Cap Value 0.00
Total Value 2,469,731.00
Value By Jurisdiction
. " 2011 Tax Assessed Taxabie Market Appraised
Entity Code EnEiEyams Rate value Vatue Value Value
0A TRAVIS CENTRAL APP DIST 2,469,731.00 0.00 2.469,731.00 2,469,731.00
01 AUSTIN ISD 1.242000 2,469,731.00 0.00 2,469,731.00 2,469,731.00
02 CITY OF AUSTIN 0.481100 2,469,731.00 0.00 2,469,731.00 2,469,731.00
03 TRAVIS COUNTY 0.485500 2469,731.00 0.00 2,469,731.00 2,469,731.00
2J TRAVIS COUNTY HEALTHCARE DISTRICT 0.078900 2,469,731.00 0.00 2,469,731.00 2,469,731.00
68 AUSTIN COMM COLL DIST 0.094800 2,469,731.00 0.00 2,469,731.00 2,469,731.00

Description

Effactive Year Built  Area
1961 4,883
1961 4,883
1961 1
1961 56
1961 6,300
1961 240

OFFICE (SMALL)

Total Living Area 9,766

8/8/2012



TravisCAD Detail - Prop ID 196763

Land Information

Page 2 of 2

http://www.traviscad.org/travisdetail. php?theKey=196763 &print_form=Y

Land ID Type Code SPTB Code Homesite Size-Acres Front Depth Size-Sqft
194777 LAND F1 F 0.345 0 0 15,040
8/8/2012



TAX CERTIFICATE
Tina Morton
Travis County Tax Assessor-Collector
P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767
(512) 854-9473

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 02-0801-0908-0000

PROPERTY OWNER: PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:
TEXAS CONGRESS OF PARENTS (181189) LOT 1BLOCK 133 ORIGINAL CITY
PARENTS AND TEACHERS CORP

416 W 11 STREET

AUSTIN, TX 78701

SITUS INFORMATION: 408 W 11 STREET

This is to certify that after a careful check of tax records of this office, the following taxes, delinquent taxes, penalties
and interest are not due on the 2011 year for described property of the following tax unit(s):

YEAR ENTITY TOTAL
2011 TRAVIS COUNTY *EXEMPT*
2011 CITY OF AUSTIN *EXEMPT*
2011 TRAVIS COUNTY HEALTHCARE DISTRICT *EXEMPT*
2011 AUSTIN ISD *EXEMPT*
2011 AUSTIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE *EXEMPT*

TOTAL TAX: *NONE*

UNPAID FEES: * NONE *
INTEREST ON FEES: * NONE *
COMMISSION: * NONE *
TOTALDUE == > * NONE *

ALL TAXES ABOVE ARE EXEMPT FOR TAX YEAR 2011.

The above-described property may be subject to special valuation based on its use, and additional rollback taxes may
become due. (Section 23.55, State Property Tax Code).

Pursuant to Section 31.08 of the State Property Tax Code, there is a fee of $10.00 for all Tax Certificates.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE ON THIS DATE OF AUGUST 9, 2012

Tina Morton
Fee Paid: $10.00 Tax Assessor-Collector




TAX CERTIFICATE

Tina Morton
Travis County Tax Assessor-Collector
P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767
(512) 854-9473
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 02-0801-0906-0000

PROPERTY OWNER: PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:
TEXAS CONGRESS OF PARENTS (181188) LOT2 *& W 50 FT OF S 80 FT LOT 3 BLOCK 133
PARENTS AND TEACHERS CORP ORIGINAL CITY BLOCK

416 W 11 STREET
AUSTIN, TX 78701

SITUS INFORMATION: 408 W 11 STREET

This is to certify that after a careful check of tax records of this office, the following taxes, delinquent taxes, penalties
and interest are not due on the 2011 year for described property of the following tax unit(s):

YEAR ENTITY TOTAL
2011 TRAVIS COUNTY *EXEMPT*
2011 CITY OF AUSTIN *EXEMPT*
2011 TRAVIS COUNTY HEALTHCARE DISTRICT *EXEMPT*
2011 AUSTIN ISD *EXEMPT*
2011 AUSTIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE *EXEMPT*

TOTAL TAX: *NONE*

UNPAID FEES: * NONE *
INTEREST ON FEES: * NONE *
COMMISSION: * NONE *
TOTALDUE == * NONE *

ALL TAXES ABOVE ARE EXEMPT FOR TAX YEAR 2011.

The above-described property may be subject to special valuation based on its use, and additional rollback taxes may
become due. (Section 23.55, State Property Tax Code).

Pursuant to Section 31.08 of the State Property Tax Code, there is a fee of $10.00 for all Tax Certificates.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE ON THIS DATE OF AUGUST 9, 2012

Tina Morton
Fee Paid: $10.00 Tax Assessor-Collecter
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L A .mnnnwm on us, un:- the sai.a"fhe Government Bmployass credit Union, of pustin, Texas,
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- of brush lien and superior Wigle hersiln retained, and All rignts, titles, euuitles and

‘I @nd having the same Tully expleined bo hetr, sita, the aaifjMary K. thite, acknovledgod

"3-.-.1...'i-rv =wrr ey

';—nnd ‘and: hna!g il an'fi vy theae presents G0 grant, sell, trensfer wid assigd, with-
.iizts- suucasaone and assign fhe above Gssoribed note, togethox With the wendoris lien, fdecd

: c:lelnga'sacu::;fng the pagment of Hgid nota,
T . - vitness imw Hands at Ausdyn, Toxes, bhis the 1&th. 8ay of February, A. D 1948,
. B #. Roy White

Kavy g, yolos

$4.40 U; 8. HEV. EPAMES GAN.

m STaTR OF TEXAD |

‘uﬂUNl’r oF TRAVIS | BEFORE 2E. the unidysigned authority, on this day persomally

‘ appaarua I« BOY Wmite, known to me to be the poigson Whoss nmama i subserihed to the forego~
.lng Matrument and ackovledged to me that he szeguted the sams Tor the purposss and con~
a}.daz'at-lon thereln expresseds Anﬂ atgo on this day WYefore me personally appearad MHary .
'\'lhit.;a, wife of T. Boy wiite, knowa t0 me to P the pison whoas nams: L3 euhsoribed to the
gofapoing inptrutont, apd kaving been sxamined by me pAVLly and apart fon nexRisband,

mwoh inetrument to be her aot and @eod, and she dezlared Mot shis had villingly slgaed the

came for- the purposes end oonsideration therein exprassed, ali} thab she did nobt wish to

ratrach Lt
Given under my hond and seddl of pfeiee, this the 1Zth. oiy of Fehruary, 8. D, 1940,

Ama I. Santye .
Notary pnb).‘l n and for Travis

(motary Seal) County, Texas. |

- piled for Record Feb. 17, 1949 at 11:00 A, M., RecarGad Fab. 17, 1949 at¥g:80 P. Me

A o 1mp]iad is ra'sainaﬁ, hove Granbed, told end gonveyed, and by the prasonts do goant, S211

""2‘ Trq,vj_a gounty, Teras, aucnrding to the map o» P

L —

l‘lm STATE OF TEXAG [

GOUNTY OF TRAVES | XNOW ALL NEN BY THEGR PUESENIG: That wa, B. T. Jordan and wife, Irene
A:L!.;a Tordnu, and Frank B, Morgan and wife, Erna If. Horgan, all of Atatin, Travia Cougbyg,
Texau, or and in consfderation of the sum of Ten (510.00) Dollars and othei puod and yalu-
ahle sonulderadion cash to us in bend paid by Texas Congpess of Parents & Teachers, the
rnoa!.);x'a of all of which is hersby scknowledged and confopsoll and for which ne lien exprens

' 'uud. Uunvas au'an “the said Texas Qongress of Pavents & meuchers of Travis Uounty, Lexas, 1L

thu.il our:tain Loty trnu‘l‘. or pureel of land, 1ylng and being situated in Austin, Travis

aou.uby, mexaa, unﬂ. more pnrl;ioularly deseribed ag f£ollows:
- ona Hundred Thirty thres (138), in the 0ity of Austd

Jan of -gaid Qiby on £lle in tho goneral Lend

Tob Lo Two (8), in Jaloclc Tp.

- offloe &f the state of Teras, and baing the sams propersy convayed to B. . Fordan and Fran

]i!cu:gun by.. Warra.u.ty poed dnted May 8, 1947, more partiuularly ﬂasuri‘baa in Daed nacorﬂa o:f:

'f.paviu aounb.y, TE%AYS - .Bock B42, pages 2'15—274 inelnaives

) hwa am‘l r.u hold the alove aam-ma DEOTLICH,

131(&5 nn't'l appwﬂ:mms tner.'etn in ady wies belongiug unto the seld Toxas Gongress of

zpaigna and :Lega!. raprasenbaﬁ;.vas foxtyexr; and we do
yrant and torever defend

together with ell and slaogular

, i.ts anccgssom,

i

%i» 5%2.
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snogpsyers, asslegns and Iegal veprovontativens, against every purson whomspover lawfully - §°

et
yeiz
o
=i
-
.t
R
-
1045

claiming, or to elaim the soma or any pazh thareot.
Witiaes our hands at Aupbin, Tvxas, thia 982 iSth, Gy of Fehmiary, 4 Do 1849,
2. T4 Jonden
Irens dlice Jordnn
Frenk B. Morgan
Spon Y. Morgon
$38,50 U. J. INT. WV, JTaNES Call.
TR STATE OF TEXAS |
couNTY OF TRWVIS | BEFORE HE, the undoroipned, n Hotery Publio in mnd for vald Gounty
and Ltate, on this day personally appearsd E. J. Jordan,and wite, Lrens A)loa Jordan, both
kuown t0 me to he the poxsons whose nuses aro subsenibed bo the foregolng Instrument, wnd
acknovledgzed to mo that thoy each exeouted the sams for the purpoues end coneldaration
thereln expresssd, and the said Treme alloe Jordanm, wife of the gaid B« d. Sordan, hoving
boen examinpd by me privily apd epart Trom her hisbund, and hevibg the same fully oxplained
to fher, she, the naid Irens Alice Topdan, acknowledged such lastrugiont to bo her ot and
dead, ond she deolﬁred that she had willingly sigmed the oame for the purpeses end cone
slderation therein expresssd, and that she did not wish to retract L6
Glven under my band apd senl of offiss, this the 16th. day of February, Ar Da

1949,

¥anell Holuaa

fotary Publio in and Ter Trovis gounty,
(notary gaal) Texan,

THE STATE OF TEXAS | :
COUNTY OF TRAVIS | BEFOKE KE, the undersigued,; a Notary Publio in end :or gold gounby
and 3toke, of bhis day personally appeered Fragk B: Morgon and wife, Eron L. NMoXgah, both
kinoyn to mo to be the persong whosa names are subsariled to the Cforepoing inetrument, ahd
ackoowledged to me that they enoh exuoubed the pums for tha purpodes aml congldoration
therein expréssed, ani fhe sald graa J. Worgal, wife of tho said Frank B. Worgan, heviag
been examlned b ms oprivily and apapt from hox husvand, and had ng the sewme fully axplajnad
to her, she, the aaid Erna J. Mopgan, acknowledged such instrupent to bs hor act and daad,
and sho declersd that she had willingly signed tho oems for the purposes and aongldevation
therein exprassed; snd that she: dta oob wish to rebract Ib.
Given under my hand mnd seal of offico, this the 16th. day of Pabvlury, & Da

1949,

Janell Holuman

otary Public in and for Provis Golwity,
{Wotary Seal) Texas.
Filed for Raporxd Feb, 17, 1949 at 9:00 4+ 3+, Ravorded Fob. 17, 1949 ab 248 P. Ha

aﬁm STATE OF TEXAS -

COUNTY OF TRAVIS } KHOW ALL MEN BY YHRUR PRESEUNS: Zhet™] = na. Bacdom Gileno, ﬁui.ng
tha legal bymer and holder of that cartnip.wd, foD.00 vendor's ilsn promlosory notu dated
Ly T 6. in vhat vertsin doed from Fus. phsoom Glles ard
wife, Bifia pean Gllpst0 woo& Develupment “omphny racorded in Volums 791, pags 1y p__g;@;n'

7T dounty, Toxas, Tor and Lm comsideration of $10.00 and. other govd axd: yitlunbl

20 '- sonsiderctions, receipt of which is hepeby acknom.edged, o hareby rendno, Esledcw, -




{$140,000.00) th ﬁs_pa ; d&n‘d‘ £ emedl_ o bs p&id by 'l'axaa Congrean

.for Pgranta and Teuuhers, a oorporatxgn organi?ed and existing

'iiundur thh laus or ths Qtata or Texnﬁ, ﬁmﬁﬁ ite principal crrica

. in ihe. clny of austin, Travls cbunty, Texna, as’ rollous-' Qhe sum

1 of Ten Thouﬁand and nq/loo Dollmra ($1o,ooo.oo} o ug cash in hand _

' 'pnid, recaipt ar ﬂhich 18 herehy qegncwledged, and the execution
‘-"and dalivery to us by nu.id corporation ar 1173 tﬁo certain promis-
sory notas 1n writing, numbered 1 and 2, of aven date herewith, -
ffor the aum “of Fiftaen Thousand and '56/100 Dollars ($15,000.00) .
aaoh, sa:l.d nntea pawabq.e :Ln one and tuo yeua after date, respechively, | '
bearing mtnrest rrom data unt‘-il paid at t:he rate of 4 vex cent per .
. annum, i.nte;eas’h paynhln annually, a.nd 1; not 8o paid t.o bncoma as
princl.pal and baax- tha sams rata of. mterasb, emd providi’ng ror
'accalaration or mtur!.ty and. ror 10 per oent atturnag's feas i.n

" case of darault, sa.id nntas being securéd by the vendor's lien
_f;nerain ratazned, ans SOLD, - GRANTED AND GONVEYED and by these pre-

’ sont:s do SBLL, uam Mm cmi\m unto the aaid 'I'exas coragnesa of

' -P‘.rents and ‘reunhars ,a uorporabion, subJeat to t-.ha rawwntion .
Baidy - ~10e) . a.l:l. or !;hmt certain lo\:, ‘t-:*act or parcal. of “.l.and sfl.t.uased
i a.nd per 'r: Trnvin county, Texas, and deacrihed as ronons-

rpt lio. J: J.n 3‘100!& Hn. 133, m the Qrigingl
c,ttfy or nustin » 'rnwis co:.mt.v, Te:;.an, ;

t.osalsher ui.‘:h sl:lz"impro emonts thexreon- simted.
'I!O HR.VE m,'ro nnm the above-denulr;,hed premian ,_\tognthur 3

tha ;c:ghtu tmd nﬁmtmuns thuatn 1n any-




assisns. forevgr, xxcnrr, houever 'ehat bhe ﬂranbore hsrein pa-

s:uwa, and 1t :Lnr uxpreuly agraad thﬂ.t ;.hay aha,:lf have, for
themsalves and their ssaigns, . the' fu11 poaseasioﬁ, “benefit and
uaa or the abOva—doueribad preminen aa well as the rents anﬂ
prufits bhernor, ao long\an they both shall 110&. and Granﬂora,
and each of them, agrea that the one 1n paaaeuﬁ%pn of sadd’ ppoparty
at the expirat¢on of the 11fb estate ahall deliver posseaaion of
_8aid properhy o urantoe, 1ts successors and aaaignn, within '
ninaty (90) days from the date of the daath of either Grantor.

* . But it 18 expreaaly stipulatad and - agreed that a vendor E
lien and the SLperior title are retained against the ‘above~ described
prnperby and pramiues until the promiusory notes herain ara fully
and finally paid according to their faoe and tenbr, erfect anﬂ
reading, when this deed shall badome absolute. . )

Grantors assume paymanb of taxes for tha year 1961, and a®
ﬁuring the- lifa tanancy herein rase:ved, unantors ahall pay azl )
taxea eagn year. upon the above—denoribed prbperty and preminas
“before any tnterest or- panalby ‘accrues theraon shall keep the im- -
provemanbn on said property *nnnrua-againﬂt ldus by rire and- 1088
by tornado and uindstorms at rull value with loss payah]e clause

to Texan congreas of Parents and Teachera.




rm thia -day
wn::m, a remn «aole, lmonn to me
éﬁe pernon'whoae na.ma ‘18, Buhacribed ‘t)o the fcragoing 1A

¢ 109 that shs exeeuted the same, i'ur

‘at;he purpusaa and oonuidqrscions bherain axpraased. ;
: -;r,mrf uum m um: m SEAI- orr OFFICE, t:h:l.a the _mr.h.
: . e s _. ' ’ 1961‘ )

,&@ww GLM:QQ

m sm.-x ormus' 4
" GOUNTY. OF -mmxs‘ g .
nmtaaa ME, the undarnigxed aut:horit:y, on thisg day
pernonallsr appeareu ‘{NBHBRIHE E. unrum-, a rema aole, lmoun to
. me to be the parnon \lhose muua iﬂ subsuribad to the I‘o:‘egoing
1nahrus=sn 5 snd aclmonzaaged i-.o ma thn.'.*. .8he exooutsd the uama L
for t-.lm purposes: s.nd comidamtions l:herein expraaaed.

uzvm! mmm mt nﬂm mo "SEAL- op omcs, this the 10:!:.

., 1951
wi}(' @l@&i@_
 (pavid d/Pickle)

; Hotary Public, 'I‘rnvj.a county ,Texas
. . el |

BE STATE OP TEXAS

: Conuty of anur .
+. withini and Lo the County, m-l Stae nfuﬁ!mid. dq hiraby mrhﬁ; tmwwi-_ i
Wﬂti'lg.emh its O.runaua df Anthicatigd; s G

r,mss pifis wasm Cleck afmm@wtwi
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Mike Wilson

From: Ted Siff [ted@parkplacepubs.com]
Sent: Tuesday, August 14, 2012 1:39 PM
To: 'Kyle Ward'; 'Jerry Reed'

Cc: Mike Wilson; 'Albert Stowell'
Subject: RE: walk

Thanks Jerry and Kyle for this info.

The OANA board discussed your potential zoning change request at its monthly meeting last week. No significant
concerns were raised. Albert and | will be on the lookout for official notice of your zoning change request from the City.
| expect authorization to write a letter stating OANA’s position on your zoning request will be taken up formally at our
September board meeting, which is scheduled for Thursday, the 6.

Please feel free to stay in touch with any relevant info. And, please forward anything you think would assist us such as a
your zoning application, architectural drawings, etc.

Best, Ted

Ted Siff, Chief Operating Officer
Park Place Publications, LP

Direct: 512.657.5414

Fax: 512.495.9955

email: ted@parkplacepubs.com
http://www.texasschoolbusiness.com
http://www.legaldigest.com

é please consider the environment before printing this email

From: Kyle Ward [mailto:kward@txpta.org]
Sent: Tuesday, August 14, 2012 11:57 AM
To: 'Jerry Reed'; ted@parkplacepubs.com
Cc: mwilson@garrett-ihnen.com

Subject: RE: walk

Hello all.

Ted, | really enjoyed visiting with our “neighbors.” Mr. Ross said he is unsure what he thinks about our zoning change. It
was clear he was not happy that his own zoning request change was denied. | did not sense any warm “fuzzies” toward
PTA, our service to children and our ability to stay near the Capitol. | tried to emphasize that a beautiful new building
will look nicer than the old parking lot that we cannot afford to maintain.

Kyle

Kyle Ward, CAE
Executive Director
408 W. 11t Street
Austin, Texas 78701

kward@txpta.org
5127057404 (Mobile)

5123209801 (Office Direct)
800 TALK PTA (Tollfree)



http://www.txpta.org/events/connectionday/
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CALL TEXT/SOCIAL

EMAIL

PTA CONNECTION DAY - SEPTEMBER 20, 2012

From: Jerry Reed [mailto:jreed@development2000.com]
Sent: Tuesday, August 14, 2012 11:44 AM

To: ted@parkplacepubs.com

Cc: Kyle Ward; mwilson@garrett-ihnen.com

Subject: walk

Ted
We walked the block between Nueces and San Antonio. We talked to many of the owner/tenants and encountered
Daniel Ross. We will be talking with him many times | am sure. Robert Icenhauer was very supportive. | stopped at Roy

Minton’s office and will meet with him later.

Will keep you informed. The zoning should be filed today



